Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Martin Casado			06/02/2010		
Paul Ingram			05/27/2010		
Keith Eric Amidon		05/27/2010			
Peter J. Balland III		05/27/2010			
Teemu Kaponen			06/14/2010		
Benjamin Levy Pfaff			05/27/2010		
Justin Pettit			06/07/2010		
Jesse Gross			06/07/2010		
Daniel J. Wendlandt			06/07/2010		
State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIFORNIA 94303				
]		
Property Ty		Number			
Application Number: 1		12753044			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(703)770		6.1		
Correspondence will b Phone:	<i>be sent via US I</i> 703-770-	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 7900	STUI.		
Email:		/900 @pillsburylaw.com			
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	2475 Har	2475 Hanover Street			
Address Line 4:	Palo Alto	, CALIFORNIA 94304-1114			
			PATENT		
		11			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029265-0385609
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Danielson
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

Attorney Docket No. 029265-0385609 Client Ref. No. NIC-002

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Martin **CASADO** 521 University Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025

Paul **INGRAM** 3224 Morris Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303

Keith Eric AMIDON 88 Higgins Avenue, Los Altos, CA 94022

Peter J. BALLAND III 11734 Castle CT, Dublin, CA 94568

Teemu **KOPONEN** 548 Brannan Street, No. 103, San Francisco, CA 94107

Benjamin Levy **PFAFF** 202 Encina Avenue, Redwood City, CA 94061

Justin **PETTIT** 1486 Husted Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125

Jesse **GROSS** One St. Francis Place, Apt. 5225 San Francisco, CA 94107

Daniel J. WENDLANDT 4250 El Camino Real, Apt. A306, Palo Alto, CA 94306

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NICIRA NETWORKS, INC. 3600 West Bayshore Road, Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 94303

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024568 FRAME: 0335 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the application entitled:

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING AND MANAGING VIRTUAL SWITCHES"

as found in U.S. patent application No. <u>12/753,044 filed on April 1, 2010</u>, and in and to said application and all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and to all U.S., international and foreign applications based thereon or counterparts thereof including any and all utilities, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE

or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said U.S. and foreign equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

6102 /10 Date: Signature of Martin Casado Date: Witness: Date: Signature of Paul Ingram 212212010 Date: Witness: Hoek 2010 Date: Signature of Keith Eric Amidon 512712010 Date: Witness: ilar la Hechn Krb-

702226620v1

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024568 FRAME: 0336

Date:	初5-27-10	man
		Signature of Peter J. Balland III
Date:	5-27-2010	Witness: _Narla Nochn Kirky
		A d
Date:	6-14-2010	
		Signature of Teemu Kaponen
Date:	6-14-2012	Marlo Her to
		Witness: <u>Marka Hothn Kirby</u>
5	5-27-2010	A AN
Date:		Signature of Benjamin Levy Pfaff
Date:	5-27-2010	Male Hel K
		Witness: Narla Hochn Kisby
Date:		Signature of Jesse Gross
Date:		Witness:
Date:		
		Signature of Daniel J. Wendlandt
Date:		
		Witness:

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024568 FRAME: 0337

Date:		
		Signature of Peter J. Balland III
Date:		Witness:
Date:		Signature of Teemu Kaponen
Date:		
2		Witness:
Date:		Signature of Benjamin Levy Pfaff
Date:		Witnesse
Date:	6/07/10	Witness:
Dute.		Signature of Justin Pettit
Date:	6/7/2010	Male Hree L Witness:Mark Noehn Kink
Date:	6/7/2010	4/10-
	61712012	Signature of Jesse Gross
Date:		Witness: Nark Herhn Kinb.
	1-1-2010	Λ
Date:	6/1/2010	Signature of Daniel J. Wendlandt
Date:	6/7/2010	Malo Helts
	•	Witness: Narla Heenon Kinh,

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

702226620v1

PATENT REEL: 024568 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 06/21/2010